In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/l O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administr

&
’MT
ALSS

: C.ompanies House

B

18/04/2018 #8
COMPANIES HOUSE
T R7spazy A
A27 28/03/2018 #3935

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number W EFWHFWF

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Torotrak Plc

bold black capitals.

|

u Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) [Daniel James Mark
Surname [Smith
Administrator’s address
Building name/number IPO Box 500
Streat [2 Hardman Street
;Manchester o
Post town |
County/Region ’
Postcade |W[F]_o‘]_—|?1_p7|——ﬂ__
Country |
Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s © Other administrator
{s) Clare Use this section to tell us about
Surname Boardman another administrator.
E Administrator's address o
Building name/number t1 City Square ® other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [LQEdS another administrator.
IWest Yarkshire
Post town [

County/Region |

Country

me [CTSIAT TalAe

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

D Statement of affairs
D Statement of concutrence

Date of the statement of affairs

e o[ RO

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date R A N

u Sign and date

Administratar's Signatu s

Signature ‘“‘\4 N L r““\\

ol l2Tol1le

Signature date 'd_z— P3_ ’MO

04/17 Version 1.0




AMG2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Daniel James Mark Smith

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Gmpeyrema|oitte LLP
[ Four Brindleyplace

[ Address

Birmingham
| B12HZ

Post town

County/Region

e Pl

CoLntry

|Dx

l Telephone

. +44 121 6832 6000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




A - Summary of Assets Torotrak Plc

Book Value Estimated
List assets with brief description realiseable value

{£)

()

Asgets subject to a fixed charge
None -

Assets sublect to a floating charge

None -
Uncharged Assets

Cash 2,234,804 2,234,804
Torotrak Daevelopment Lid 16,224,494 967,494
Fiybrid Automotive Lid 1,630,847 .
Torotrak Holdings Ltd 303,683 -
fnvestment in Rotrex 10,000 -
investment In Rotrak Lid 2,743

Loan to Rotrex 147,000 -
Stock - -
HMRC - VAT 40,218 -

20,593,788 3,202,298

Estimated tolal assets available for preferential creditors 20,593,782.17 3,202,298.05'

Signed: - lééi Date: /g // /f 8




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Catimated lo

Rsaliee
(€}
Estimeated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,202,298.05
(carried from schadule A)
Liabitities
Preferential creditors (3,200.00)
Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards preferential craditors 3,189,008.05

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) -

Estimated total assets available tor floatlng ¢charge holders 3,199,098.05

Debts secured by floating charges .

Estimate surplus/( iency) of after fl g charges 3,199,088.05

Estirnated prescribed part of net property where applicable {braught down) -

Tolal assets available to unsecured creditors 3,199,088.08
Unsecured non-preferantial claims {excluding any shortfa!l to ficating charge holders) (2,875,232 52}
Estimated surplus/{(deticlency} as regards non-preferential crediors 223,865.53

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to fioating charge holders {brought down) -

Estimated surpius/(deficiency} as regards creditors 223,865.53
ssued and oalt up capital & premium (54.208,553.00)
Estimated total surplus/(deficlency) as regards members {53,962,687.47)

Signed:

Date: /87/ /I 3’




Name of creditor or claimant

B - Company Creditors

Address (with postcade}

Amount of

Investac Asset Finance plc Reading intemational Business Park, Reading, Berkshira, RG2 6AA 200,
Link Asset Sorvices The Registry, 34 Beckanham Road, Backenham, BR3 4TV 8,628.06
learciaycard PO Box 4000, Saftron Road, Wigston, LE13 0EN 564,92
Evarshads Sutheriand 70 Greal Bridgewater Street, Manchestar, M1 5CS 23.708.48
BNF Paribas Laasing Soiutions St James Court, St Jamaes Parade, Bristol BS1 3LH 700.87
Douglas Crose 1Wyman Chase, Mlkon Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK4 41T 52455477
Jonathan Hiton Magog House, Chase Park Road, Yardlay Hastings, Nerthampton, NN7 tHF 1,223,960.92
HMRAC (PAYE) $t Munge's Rd, Cumbernauld, Glasgow 670 5TR Office Ref 065PU00111087 25,268.62
Brookson Solutions Ltd Brunel House, 340 Firsorest Court, Warrington, WAL 1RG 14.218.12
HMRAC [CT61 ra Loan inlerest pakd - Oct & Nov) §t Munge’s R, Cumbernaukd, Glasgow G70 518 Office Ref 065000111087 7,703.95
Ceason Financials Lid ¢lo 71-75 SheRkon Street, London, WO2H 9JQ 25,500.00
Naurn [T Lid o/o Brunel House, 340 Firecrest Court, Wamington, WA 1RG 17,640.00
JWEF Conguiing Ltd Hoily Lodge, 57 Powis Foad, Ashinn-on-Fibbie, Preston, PR2 1AD 31,563.75
MPENG Uimitad 7 Drapers Ave, Eccleston, PRT 58Y 21,420.00
Duison Design Sefvices Mu Choriey Otd Road, Botton, BL1 3A) 21,420.00
HEMF Consuting Lid I_,z_m_ﬁig_.i. Inglawhite, Goesnargh, Preston, PR3 2EB 2142000
|Cattam Maintenance Services 174 Hoyles Lane, Cottam, Praston, PR4 ONB 1,785.00
pantenne lodueiial buna Nomines No.t Limited and AGh(em™ 4 pouttry, Landon, EC2R 8ES B41,736:24)
-
e

2,818,204.59

\.\t

Signed: Data: \m.\s \\%



Details of Security

Pate of Value of

security security
given (£)

claim wnm_:m” v_.o may n..m«oﬁg.u 3&_3 n.uv!&:u on :._w ummm. Sw..mm.azm _= m_su:n

Bisbegnsyri e | ot

1871(15



Name of credilor or claimant

B - Company Consumer Creditors

Addrass (with postcode)

Amount of

Detalis of Security

1]

Signed:

Date:

/&

J1®



B - Company Employees

Nick Bartar 14 Welcombe Road, Stratford-Upon-Avon, Warwickshire, CV37 6L 16,846.15| Praf Creditor up to £800
Jonathan Hillon IMagog House, Chase Park Road, Yardley Hastings, Noithampton, NN7 1HF 8,423.08| Praf Creditor up to £800
Adam Rabson Uiford House, Barrack Lane, Ufford, Woodbridge, IP13 6DT 76,893.92| Pref Croditor up to £300

Rawdon Vevers

‘The Graen Man, Erkesdan, Essex, CB11 4EX

57,964.77| Praf Creditor up to £800

160,227.92

Signed:

Date:

(18 ulig




C - Shareholders

Nominal amount Amount per
T
ype of shares Numbar of share called up

Name of Shareholder Address {with postcode) held of share shares hetd
(€} (£}

see attached list

m_n:on,u Date: \QN \\%




